PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION

SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 06of 2024 Date of Hearing: 08.05.2024 Date of Order: 13.05.2024

Approval of the power procurement Process of Punjab State Power Corporation Limited and the Draft Power Purchase Agreement in respect of the Waste-to-Energy Plant with an aggregate capacity of 0.1 MW power, owned and operated by the Municipal Council, Cobindant

Gobindgarh.

And

In the matter of: Punjab State Power Corporation Limited, The Mall, Patiala, Punjab-

147001.

..... Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Council, Mandi Gobindgarh, Near Aggarsen Park, Gaushala

Road, NH-44, Mandi Gobindgarh (Distt. Fatehgarh Sahib).

....Respondent

Commission: Sh. Viswajeet Khanna, Chairperson

Sh. Paramjeet Singh, Member

PSPCL: Ms. Poorva Saigal, Advocate (through VC)

Sh. Ajay Bansal, Dy/CE, TR-II

Ms.Khushpreet Kaur. AE/Biomass

Sh. Dimpy, ASE/Biomass

Municipal Council

Mandi Gobindgarh: Sh. Dharminder Singh Randhawa, Advocate

Sh. Sandeep Sharma, Superintendent

ORDER

The petition was taken up for hearing on admission. After hearing the matter, petition is admitted. Sh. Dharminder Singh Randhawa has appeared on behalf of the respondent and submitted that the agreed rate under the PPA between the petitioner and the respondent is on the lower side than the prevailing rates in other states and therefore the same may be approved by the Commission. The respondent has also filed its reply. After hearing the parties, Order is reserved.

Sd/-(Paramjeet Singh) Member Sd/-(Viswajeet Khanna) Chairperson

Chandigarh

Dated:13.05.2024

1.0 -1